
complete line of EDFA gain modules designed to meet various

amplification requirements for single channel, narrowband, and

DWDM transmissions in metro, long haul, and ultra-long haul

networks.

Incorporating our own high-power

boosters and near-quantum-limited

noise-figure EDFAs, our first long-

haul, unrepeatered telecom system

(OLE) was launched in 1995.

Since then, our EDFA portfolio has

expanded to meet wider bandwith

and more diversified custom

requirements.

Output power from 10 to 22 dBm

Fast transient response

Flat spectrum

Extremely low noise figure

Variable gain

Mid-stage access (variable)

Selection of industry-standard form factors
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Compact (Industry Standard)

Saturated output power up to 15 dBm

Small signal gain ~25dB

Low cost

Available as PreAmp and Booster

Low power consumption

Simple design

Broad range of gain and output power available

Constant current and power modes

Mid-stage access

Configurable as a Booster, and PreAmplifier

Low cost

User friendly RS-232 interface

Options... 1. Fixed mid-stage access up to 9 dB
2. OSC coupler
3. Monitor taps

Single channel and
 narrow band amplification

Single wavelength amplification
at high bit rate

Metro and Long Haul Network

Single channel and narrow band
amplification



EDFAst Transient Response
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1-dB input power transient

Transient Response for the EDFAst

3dB drop 6dB drop

Max excursion 0.5 1.5 dB

Settling time 50 100 µsec

Gain offset 0.15 0.15 dB

Variable gain up to 12 dB

Output power up to 22 dBm

Fast transient control

Gain flattened across the bandwidth

Mid-stage access up to 12 dB

Constant gain current and power modes

Alarms

User friendly RS-232 interface

Options... 1. Variable mid-stage access up to 12 dB
2. Variable gain up to 15 dB
3. Transient control
4. OSC coupler
5. Monitor taps

Fast transient control

Output power up to 22 dBm

Gain flattened across the bandwidth

Mid-stage access up to 12 dB

Constant gain current and power modes

User friendly RS-232 interface

Options... 1. Fixed mid-stage access up to 12 dB
2. Transient control
3. OSC coupler
4. Monitor taps

Metro, Long Haul &
Ultra-Long-Haul

DWDM Amplification



EOA-SP EOA-HP EOA-HI EOA-HR EOA-MP EOA-MR EOA-UP EOA-UR

Operational  Wavelength 1528-1563 nm

Saturated Output Power 17 22 17 21 17 22 -- 12, 15, 17, 24 -- 15 -- dBm

Gain 10-25 15-30 >14 >28 >35 -- >35 -- >25 dB

Total Input Power        -27~7  -3~3 -5~7 -10~6 -6~-2 -30~-10 -10~5 -30~-10 -10~5 -30~-10 dBm

Mid-Stage Loss 9 12         7 9 12 -- -- -- -- dB

Noise Figure 5 6 6 4 5 4 5 4 dB

Flatness 1.5 1 1 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A dB

Isolation  (Input / Output) 32/32 32/32 32/32 Optional/32 32/32 Optional/32 dB

Package Dimension 200x130x24 150x125x24  or  200x130x24 150 x 125 x 24 70x90x12 mm

www.mpbcommunications.com
email:   info@mpbc.ca
telephone: 1-514-694-8751
fax: 1-514-694-6869

MPB Communications Inc.
147  Hymus  Bou leva rd
Montreal, Quebec
Canada        H9R 1E9

Connector Code

EOA-

EDFA Type

S: Smart
H: WDM
M: Classic
U: Ultra

Electronics options

A: Direct access to pumps
B: Built-in pump drivers
C: Built-in pump drivers

and AGC

1: E2000 APC;
2: FC-PC Ultra;
3: FC-APC;
4: SC-PC;
5: SC-APC;
6: other, specify

P: Booster
R: PreAmp
I: InLine

Output power in dBm

Specifications subject to change without notice.

INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
AVOID DIRECT EXPOSURE TO BEAM
DO NOT STARE INTO BEAM OR VIEW

DIRECTLY WITH OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
CLASS 3B LASER PRODUCT

IEC 60825-1:1993+A1:1997
CLASS IIIb LASER PRODUCT 21CFR 1040.1 AND 1040.11

λ:1520 - 1570 nm, Pout  maximum: 200mW
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